‘. A, Department of
——-2-L-  Environmental Protection

| - Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Yasmin Esmail
Northdale Cleaners

\ 3883 North Dale Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33624

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571075

Dear Mr. Esmail:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
1 and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
‘ facility 'is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
‘ the Title V general permit.

| If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
\ address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
1 please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
\ Department of Environmental Protection
- 2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

| WM

| - Dotty Diltz, Chief
‘ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County

\ “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and WNatwral Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

N ERvn s\

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
N o \5(\»\3\63\9\ w\r\sx’:
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLY ces @ B
4.

Facility Location:
Street Address: '?> m N "'_3‘”}\"‘ Q\NQ&
City: e D~A{\x County: XN IAVou  Zip Code: T b M

“Facility Identification Number (DEP, Use)

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Q oo

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: ‘ County: ‘ Zip Code:

- Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (¥\2) Q52 - 6HAq Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

K —y

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code: % %0

. Facility Contact Telephone Number: C" T

~s‘>‘°

Telephone: ( )] - Fax: ( Q\&

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

M QLT & o ;|Date Date Date Date Date Date
Q\_& 3o e U Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
a4l —\2 Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥ 0L Ce098

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

[(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be instalied | X ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | x | New small area source |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 2(_ ]
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[ REE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 5 | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W sl Rot) al

Signature Date B

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification UEL 26 199
| 6

Facility Name and Location Bureay of A;
ir

& Moh; MOnitOﬂ'ng
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): VUIE Sourceg

M AW S\

to

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

N TR Y Q)uu«(\&vk

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLY cesq e

4. Facility Location: ~
Street Address: % §&2 N ,’30')\"\ _ XV )
City: [/QN"’*.\U‘ c_?m{y; WAoo Zip Code: T bM

. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use)’\

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Re.sponsible Official, {

Qo Dodmen Savred

7. Responsible Official Mailin &ef ess: S NP UEN
Organization/Firm: 0 Y
Street Address: 2 W) -
28/5, County: “N\—_)UY\) :

City: oy Len Zip Code: L\ 3% oM

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  (%1\2)9 b2 - 069 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10 Facility Contact Address. 2 @42 ). ) %

Street Address: i P
—_ ' ; p
City: N Q\N‘% o County: \X&{\ \QX—U Zip Code: @&@—/\1
<\
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: % -
Telephone: (%\3) q \:-’_{ — O \‘,? 9 Fax: ( ).L% - N o
. A\ A 0%
, ' '\\\ ] “\O T‘Q,%
) "\\; o
IR
6\){‘6‘@ \‘\O\O\
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the controi device was installed, if applicable.

I

Lk Fan-—. .. o |Date Date Date Date Date Date
Al 2 23 - Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
'3% Ly —\\D Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ® | ID |Purchased |lnstalled ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased |Installed
Example 41 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

0L F 098 02LFD

(1) w/ ref. condenser g

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washt:r Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls -

[Dr_ver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | @ ] :

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many?[ ] months
Check why it is less than 12.months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X_] New small area source

[A] .
L]

Existing large area scurce | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ 1 Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | x ]

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser | | -

S. Adfacility which contains non-éxempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ZS ]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L[k

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Exis|t-ipg Air rielrmit(s)
ST
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

.3 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
. Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Slgnaturﬁ\:\)\’& WJ Datﬁ D/{ Q.QA C‘ lO

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIMEIN:_ 0%70 TIME OUT:__ /0 20 ATRS ID¥:_> 7 fo 28

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pexrc %} Clec.er

FACILITY NAME: _ Won#deloe  (fewp err DATE: _$75/57

FACILITY LOCATION: 7887 Ao~ hte PLL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Yhrain Erme/ PHONE NUMBER:_(8/7) 5% 7-p¢ 95

[Q Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: o ‘ '
60?‘.ﬂ C/(?An ‘F;c['é) M /g/-f Qo g:r//' %Céé/. h,qfe{c} [34 /#.9‘7-4

/ec:,é Clec:éf Qe o-% /‘e;w'ne/ A:‘awe»a'é} <’7L 7‘1,‘/ '7[“""/’&- Z/ee{{//
/9)'1' 49_}:{,. 47/9/0&'#24-(74& 2. 4 uee/éf Ltpj'a -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. .~ YES|_|  No[X]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /  veq~ y
(Approximate) -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Toomer O Llolton
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Qa; D M8 PHONE NUMBER: (¥/7)272- 55 35

Page / of / . Revised 10/96
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AIRSID# 0570725 ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| FACILITY NAME: Nm\’\‘}\\' Q\ml\b\ ' U\)u»r\\«; DATE: g‘ q] Chy
FACILITY LOCATION: %KR N, f\B ‘N\
AN C < S e N B

Annual Reporting Period: [0 19 2 TO - trx 19 92
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. RIvES Uwno

IfNO, comblete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁmwm above:

MAY 27 1997

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: . EPC/Wasts Menagamaent Didsion

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
"|upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ 5 OO ™MW Tovmm L Moy e | <la)
Dal

Name (Please Print) Signature te

. =
: =
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance oeniﬁca@bn&qgc C‘LV iEt Q
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
JUN 19 1997

Page | of .
_‘L‘ Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRSID#: olU72/p 28 DATE: S$7%/97 ‘ TIMEIN: o530 TIME OUT: /o ze
FACILITY NAME: Wo-thlatle  Clecyeoor
FACILITY LOCATION: 7987 Ao~ hbte (1.0
7_4»‘//14; £Fr 37624

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ||

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 : >

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q.
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | B

Facility indicated on notification form that it is;
(check appropriate box) :

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source -
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr .- dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source QO 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr A transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification E{ aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

A facility qualified for a general permit as number __- above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased w1thm the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _§7  gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



”VPART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clc‘mmi, facility:

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

aN
@Y aN
Qy QN @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1I-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriéte vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condensér with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Arae  repodne

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f4

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the respouasible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below).. Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

&¢ aN

@¢ ON ON/A
¢ ON ONA

@¢ aN

oY ON G
@Y QN

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

easured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy OaN

2. Measured anthgecorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbetexhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstreamQf any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individua
condenser coils? A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q’(DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pefc consumption? _ . B{ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, Ao rapaits neelid aN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy anN

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) . | Qy ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy AaN @
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ho Feutitor QY ON

Problem corrected? o gy anN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON A

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? a@¢ ON

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt throixgh gaskets)

§° ]

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay UN

c. Inspected for leaks and.obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? -y ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . . ay ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitlings,

couplings, and valves ay aN Muck cookers ay ON
Door gaskets and seating gy ON Stills gy ON
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps ay 0N Diverter valves ay anN
Solvent tanks and containers ay N Cartridge filter housings Y aN
Water separators ay ON

Vq’fm,',\ ) C’-f.fnc,'/

Name of Responsible Official

Temer O %/ﬂlon Srx/s2
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
(o o stk | [ see
Inspector’s Signature Approximd?; Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: _ l

- ﬁ?ef U/ f*x f’rLO"e ""‘"’76/‘ 44‘2*&: ‘(e v:"/;b#‘.
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EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

:ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES LEGAL &

COMMISSION - WA’I‘ER MANAGEMENT DIVISION
., 1900 - STH-AVENUE
%%E%REE%R “TAMPA; FLORIDA 33605
E CHILLUR TELEPHONE (813) 272-5960
C HAR FAX (813) 2725157
JIM NORMAN
JAN PLATT . AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION
THOMAS SCOTT " TELEPHONE (813) 272-5530
' WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

ED TURANCHIK
' TELEPHONE (813) 272-5788

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
* TELEPHONE (813) 272-7104

YL Shongugh toNT
ROGER P STEWART

March 23, 1998

Jasmin Esmail
Northdale Cleaners
3883 N. Dale Blvd
Tampa, FL 33624

T
K

W

Dear Sir;

~ We recently received the enclosed letter from the Florida -
Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) concerning your
Annual Compliance Certification, also enclosed. As pointed out
by FDEP, you need to make the following corrections to the form:

$924N0g auqu 7
“BULIOHUOW a1y 4 fgsing

The dates on your form were not filled in properly. According to
our records, the correct dates should be May 9, 1997, the date of
your last annual certification, to January 19, 1998, the date you
signed the form.

Once you have made the above correction(s), please mail the
form back to:

Title V Air General Permits

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Attention: Rick Butler

If you have any questions, please call Rick Butler at (850) -
921-9586.

Sincerely, -
. < //ZQ/L/~—___\

Roger Zhu
Air Toxics Engineer

! Ce ey~ e
B T F U R R S VP

An Affirmative Action - Equal Opportunity Employer ":
. ‘ Printed on recycled paper

)

GIAITDIY



BEST AVAILABLE COPY - RECEIVED

o FOTECTOH ’@.
o S |
N E&'; A Department of MAR 3 0 1998
£ FLORDA \ .« . 5 |
= Environmental Protection <o otos

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tailahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

March 3, 1998

Governor

Mr. Leroy Shelton
Hillsborough County Environmental

~ Protection Commission : ARSI tet b
1410 North 21 Street
Tampa, Florda 33605

Dear Mr. Shelton;

One requirement for a facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit is the
submittal of an Annual Compliance Certification to the Department. This year, the certifications were
sent to each active facility along with the annual invoices. The certification form is prov1ded as an aid in
submitting the statement of comphance

Upon review of the Title V Air General Permit Annual Compliance Certifications recently
~ submitted by the facilities, discrepancies were found. The discrepancies involve the Annual Reporting
Period dates and/or the Responsible Official certification.

For the Annual Reporting Period, the “ending date” should be the date the annual certification is
being completed. The annual reporting period should extend from the “ending date” back 10-12 months
to the most recent of these three “beginning dates™: the permit notification effective date, the inspection
date, or the annual certification date. Annual Compliance Certification forms are designed to certify
compliance for a “past” period of time. They cannot be used to certify compliance for future dates, that is,
beyond the date the certification form is completed. The Responsible Official certification must be signed
by the same person who signed as the responsible official on the notification form for that facility.

Please review the enclosed Annual Compliance Certification forms for your area and have them
corrected during your scheduled annual inspections. Once the forms are corrected, send them to my
attention in the Title V Air General Permit section, mail station 5510. If there are any questions
concerning this matter, feel free to call me at 850/921-9586 or Suncom 291-9586.

Sincerely,
LA,

Rick Butler
Bureau of Air Montoring
and Mobile Sources

CRB/

“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Eavironment and Natural Resources™

Enclosures
Printed on recycled paper.
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R E C DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
EIVE D ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

MAR 3 0 1998 AIRS 1D#0571075 CF/ l/
£p

JASMIN ESMAIL

Bureau .
of Air Moris.. JASMIN ESMAIL W
Mobile S Onitoring 3883 N DALE BLVD &, 6;
Ourceg TAMPA FL 33624 "eay " %98
& MAy Air
e o Onjp, .
SOU' Ce;nng

A0 A TR sen WA 1%9F
Annual Reporting Period: _ ’vasf\ \' 199%  TO Ny A 8\ 19‘75

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagee with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

If'NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that.has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(sj taken to achieve compliznce:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I kereby certify, based on mformatlon and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent based upon purchase receipts,

. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or co atxow 3 \/)/é |' Cf ;

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: It w A=Q W\'\Q\'\/ . ety \\ \1 \ 18
Name (Please Print) | Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
" discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97
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('uI'LE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL Pr.RMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

/

—

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuaL [X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION ||
‘TIME]N: 14:30 TIME OUT: b=z __AIRS ID#: G775
TYPE OFFACIITY:__ PERE DAY CLEANER
FACILITY NAME: MNORTHDALE CLEAVERS oare &/ %/ 78
FACILITY LOCATION:__ 3 833 MORTH-PALE BLLD

| TAMPA, FL 33424
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YASMIN  E5ma i PHONE NUMBER: ( 813 D963 - 0677 |

_g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the resuits of the compiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspecton, the following compijance

—

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ! ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ﬁA
‘ .
% e o
@} < =
O
<
%2 % 9
© o
(O
"%
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Cartificarion form has besn property certified and submirted to the inspector. YESD NOD Y A
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' | YEAL |
) (Approximate) o
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: PrbCrl. ZHv

(Please Print)

- ) y 277 L L~
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ___ /K(/‘/“’/é/( / 7he——  pronE Noamer: (&’ 3)272-5530

eage_| ot |

Revized 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLr.ANERS eﬂ

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT © e
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % &
Q.
. e
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COIvaLAmT/DIsco’r,b-‘é_%)( ,;g 2
RE-INSPECTION Q %% e &

0% &
= 9

AiRSID#: 97/075- DATE: G/Z'/‘?g TIME IN: \3‘7 TIME OUT:CZ%‘ .:ZD
NORZTHDALE CLEANERS é

N: 2883, NORTHDCALE LBLVvDP

FACILITY LOCATION:
TAMPA  FL 33 624

FACILITY NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : YASMIN E3maiL.  poon (813) 9765 -067F

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N / & a
m|

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

—

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is; Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a - 2. New small area source ﬂ
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galivr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galhr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification &Y QN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate ciassification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a general permit
B. Thetotal q iry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was D gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97
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|PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS l

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing pcrchloroed\ylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? ' ay aN AN/A
2. EMMng the c'ont.ajners for leakage? - ay QN ;IQIIA
3. 'Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? > QN (
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : C ' ay aw %N/A

5. Maintaining soivent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay AN ;IN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part.V..

g ‘/If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 -

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ,{/Y ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁ aN ON/A

(U3}

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? -~ . Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? E& aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? #’ aN anN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnaic cooldown period and after ‘

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y aN

20f5 . Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? .

-

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

" Is the temperature differcntial equal to or greater than 20°F?
. Measured and recorded the perc cancentration in the exhaust stream weekly

- at the end of the final drying cycle while the mchﬁe is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

L)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port ont the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least-8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2.duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsiream from no other inlet?
e

5. Equipped t:ansfe’:éachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser copils?

. Rout?/ai}'ﬂow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times?
/

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located”

QY ON

Qy anN awva
Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON QNA
Qy ON Onva

Qy ON OnA

Qy ON ONA

Oy ON QN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
h a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts insuailed w/in 5 days of receipt? .

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A

Maintained deviation reports?
Probiem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

Revised 8/11/97
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lLPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating EY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %{ aN ON/A
Pumps mﬂNmm
Solvent tanks and containers C]N ON/A
Water separators %«Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Rocel. —Hv

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Lok

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers @3( aN aON/A
Stills SﬂY N ON/A
Exhaust dampers ‘fx’ ON ON/A
Diverter valves ' m:Y AN anN/A

Cartridge filter housings %’ ON ON/A

¢

Odor (noticeable perc odor) _

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-readixig instrumentation, is the equipment: '}KN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? . QY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID oniy)? ay ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

é/z/?y
Date of Inspection
| Yead_

Approximate Date of Next Inspecuon

Revised 8/11/97
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
FACILITY: Yasmin Esmail PAGE | OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3883 Northdale Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 963-0699
"|-MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 2, 1998 14:30 16:20 non-CDS ' In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571075

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Yasmin Esmail

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The facility is very clean and the machine is well maintained.

Ms. Esmail’s record keeping is in a good shape. She has recorded the exhaust temperature of the
condenser and the leak inspection consistently on a weekly basis. The perc consumption within
the last 12 months was only 58 gallons according to the perc log and the purchase receipts.

Ms. Esmail keeps the owners manual on site which includes startup, shutdown and malfunction

plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 2, 1998
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F OW

AIRS ID#0571075

JASMIN ESMAIL

JASMIN ESMAIL s p

3883 N DALE BLVD .

TAMPA FL 33624 “eay f /995

- & 174/.[' MO
- e Nitn,.
SOUrces?r’Hg
Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ‘ /(B O\ \ 19 'q? TO W Z \ 19 cr ‘F

¢ with DEP Rule

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliyxz
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. | YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
: : . = -
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: = Ee
n 2
0 Sm-
< :—2_‘ [}

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on injformation and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: NP iw A0 VAL Mw«wﬁ\
Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ _|
TMEIN,__ 9715 TMEOUT:,___ /S eo ARSIDE: S 7/0 75

TYPE OF FACILITY. [ EP-C.  PR) CLEANEE

FACILITY NAME:  NOLTHPALE CEANMNERS pate: /14/99

FACILITY LOCATION: 2383 WMORTHPALE Bevio
TAMPA . L 33624
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YA SMIN  ESMAIL PHONE NUMBER: (83)9£ 3 - 067G

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

)

Fa

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and subitted to the inspector. vesX] - wo[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yerd_
' ' (Approximate) iy
L g
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Leocel Z

: ' (Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @Og/b\/ M PHONE NuMBER: ( 5/ 2/ 274953

PageLof / . T Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FaciLiTy Name: _/VOICTHPALE  CLEANERS | DATE: 7/ 2/, 5 7
2983 WONTHOALE [evb
TAmpA =L 33624

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: 2 ) UK 199Y 10 2D */7 (4 1577

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate oomplianbe:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %MM\W\/ L"gmml" WW\S«J( ‘7’\&/\ ’q‘i

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pazc’ ofl_



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )é COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: 571975  purE: 7/‘4/37 TIME IN: 67;/9" TIME ouT: //-e©
FACILITY NAME: NORTHPALE CLEANERD

283% NORTHPALE [(VE
TAmpA  FL 23c24
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : YASMIN  ESMAIC puonr (813)FC3 - 0679

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ' ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days pror to startup A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N/ a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' : |‘
Facility indicated on potification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A _
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ) M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) ) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source .Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gally
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification FY aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: -
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a . facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 9 7- & _gallons. .

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON }&‘N/A ’
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy aN NN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON mN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ||
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a ref rigefatcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

_If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate.vent controls? ﬁY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ;ﬁY aON QON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? gY ON QN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? : ¢Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? - iY aON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ¥Y aN

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh

at the end of the final drying cycle while the maching4
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbe

stream weekly
venting to the adsorber,

Is the pérc concentration equal to o

4. Assured that the sampling port prrihe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at 1 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at leastZ duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and g¢wnstream from no other inlet? Qy Oy ONa

5. Equipped #ansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ,ﬁY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON #N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ' .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON %N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . ay OaN dN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN [)]N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ?Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? . » ay ON %N/A
Problem corrected? Oy OGN NN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? '- Qy OnN ¥N/A‘

3of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Yy oN ONnA
¥y ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
Wy ON ON/A
@y oN anva

Wy on ona

4. Which method of detectioh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Looel ZHJ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Coc o/ Floe

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

My own
Wy ON

¥y ON ON/A
¥y aN ana
Ky an ava
@y aN Ona

Ky oN ona

0 D8 K

)N

Oy ON

Qy ON
ay ON
Qy ON
Qy ON

7//4/97

Date of Inspection

[ YVean—

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Northdale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3883 Northdale Blvd CITY: Tampa
: PHONE: (813) 963-0699
MAILING ADDRESS:- Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
July 14, 1999 9:15 . 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571075

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Yasmin Esmail

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual 1nspect10n

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were IlOthCd

The facility is a new small area source. The record keeping is in a good. shape. The perc
consumption within the last 12 months was 57.6 gallons according to the purchase receipts.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu . : DATE: July 14, 1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

.- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
E OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION |_|
TMEIN,___ (9260 TIMEOUT:____ 1315 AIRS ID#: 571075
TYPE OF FACILITY: PER<C TR)Y <lEANE
FACILITY NAME;, AN ORTHDPALE CLEANERS pATE: &/21(/00

FACILITY LOCATION; 3383 NORTHOALE VO
TAMPA /=L 33c24
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YASMIA  ESMALI L PHONE NUMBER: (813 ) 73 -065F

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
2l
% Cor”, @A
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(/D.!\f:‘//‘ (:‘:‘;l m
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T %
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES)X| ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Year
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Roser ZHY
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ‘} ?L“ W\"—'\— PHONE NUMBER: CY /3) 272 - 6?;3 ©

Page Z of / . Revised 10/96



ArsD#: 27/275

Revised 10/10/96
Jp(@V DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACTLITY NAME: NORTHDA LE  LERANERS DATE: &/ L// .
FACILITY LOCATION: 3883 WNoOLTHDAt S v

TA-m /QA ) L 33624
!

: : —

Annual Reporting Period: j’;[,,! d 19_77 10 Oupe 2| 20877

Based on each term or condition of the Titlé V general air permit, my facility has remained in comppliance with DEP Rule
- 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. . S Uxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : . : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: i M 2

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
14

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %%W\\N S (Y\&J:L, %’C&W\W’j\ | B'ill v

~ Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '
Page ) of ‘ .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS -
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\/ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }%1 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION QO

AIRSID#:_27/°75 patx: (’/Z’/‘j‘_’ mER: 19520 g our: 115

FACILITY NAME: MNORTHDALE CLEAVERZ S

FACILITY LOCATION: 3883 MNORTHDALE [BLve
TAMPA Pl 33c24

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : YAsMIN ESMAIL  pmone: £813) 763 -069 7

CONTACT NAME: SAE | PHONE: SAME
_ [PARTI: NOTIFICATION - S ]
' (check appropriate box) ‘ . .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days pror to startup -~ * - U/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit IR - Q

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - '8 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out -of business/petroleum
Al : - :
1. Existing small area source a ‘2. New small area source: ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyt. ... ~ dry-to-dry.only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ’ " transfer only, x <200 galfyr -
both types, x < 140 galfyr ~  both types, x < 140 galyT |
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ : * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - Qa 4. New large area source a .
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr '
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x <'1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x'< 1,800 galAT both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
- 5, This is a correct 'facility classification FY - 0N OCan not determine
- If no, please check the apbropn'atc classification: o~ :
a facility qualified for a general permitas number _~.  above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of pcrchlorocthylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clca.mng
facility was gallons.




PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ﬂ

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON lﬂN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? PY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? QY aON EvA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy awnN ?N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | _
In Part IT-A: iy o | . =

p i clas_siﬁcaﬁon 1 has bcen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with-a refngerated condenser
" (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machxne should be equipped wnth either a refngerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been '
installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a refngerated condenser
: (complete Aand B below)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent congrols?. . . . @y QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop'vapor venting system? o MY aON awA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be darected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? . ' ﬂY aN Ow/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeldy/bi-weel-:ly basis? . o ﬂY anN

(o]}

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours Lf the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7 ¢Y QN QwA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after _
verifying that the coolant had been completely cha.rged'? 'd.Y aN




. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stféam weekly

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to—dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is yefiting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc’ concentration equal to or 1

Assured that the sampling poﬁ on t}
perc concentrations is at least 8
or expansion; is at least 2 diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, : o '
‘or expansion; and do from no other inlet? - : ' - Oy ON ONA
er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

bils? ' QY Oy ONA

Gted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o Oy ON OwA
|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS © - ~ ' |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) o v o
1. Maintained receipts for pe}c purchased? - - _ S : Wy aN
2. .Mainta'.ined rolling monthly averages of perc consmnpr.ioh? . @Yy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and,x:epair reposts.for.the following:. . . _ :
2. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, - | aQy aN ®NA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and léak repaired §v/‘m 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ‘ Qy aN WA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) o ay aN %N/k
5. Maintained exhaust duct rhonitorihg data on perc concentrations?- _ ay aN @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? L @y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN @wa
Problem corrected? ay an @wa
8. Mainwained compliance plan, if applicable? ~ ay aN %N/A

t



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS -

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak 1og'}
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .

couplings, and valves ¢Y aN aN/aA _ * Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY AN ON/A Stlls
Filter gaskets and seating gy QN ana Exhaust dampers
Pumps ‘ My ON Owa Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and contziners WY ON ON/A .  Cartridge filter housings
Water separators o ¢Y.' QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
‘ V'1§121 exammauon (condensed solvent on exterior sur_fac&s)
Physical detecuon (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (nouc&ble perc odor) . .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F[D/PID/mlomnemc tubes) o A
Halogen leak detector '

Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

DOBRSE

1. ‘Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

dy oN awa
gy an awva
My oN ana
¥y ON ON/A

Py ON ONA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ClN |
'b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? Oy N
;: Inspectcd for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a ‘weckly basis? ay EjN ’
d Keptin a clean and secure area when not mmc” ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (caldrimem:c only)? ay aN
Loceld ZHo ' (;,/2//5,0
Inq)ccto;’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

logen Gl G

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection




INSPECTION REPORT FORM _
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Northdale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3883 Northdale Blvd CITY: Tampa-
PHONE: (813)963-0699
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 21, 2000 10:00 11:15 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571075

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Yasmin Esmail

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection. (

The recordkeeping is excellent. Both the temperature and leak logs have been recorded on a
weekly basis. For the past 12-month, the perc was only purchased once for 39 gallons.

During my-visit, the machine was in operation. No leaks or odors were noticed.

INSPECTED BY: - Roger Zhu DATE: June 21, 2000
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING %
2582386

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

d

i

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

L6 91 Ny
HOOY TV M
03A1303

Do NOT Remove Label

o —— -
! H
! i .

AIRS ID# 0571 og FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

! NORTHDALE CLEANERS - Ol" : 37550101000 FO: B1

| JASMIN ESMAIL a )

Fund: 20-2-035001
3883 N DALE BLVD Obj.: 002273

|
TAMPA FL 33624 |
N




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dé /%ffhvery

& Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
| so that we can return the card to you. C. si at re
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, D Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee

D.Ts delivery address dlfferent fromitem 1? [ Yes l
If YES, enter delivery address belov‘ [ No l

R | RECEIVE

10 AIRS ID # 0571075001AG
JASMIN ESMAIL
[

NORTHDALE CLEANERS L -JUN-1 32001

3883 NDALE BLVD .| 3. Service Type
TAMPA FL 33624 ' Ifl%da'ﬂalbf KrEresiterning
R ng'( N blg %ﬁ?&ggelpt for Merchandise

] Insure

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

220 L3 /28 e

i PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

( 1. Article Addressed to:
t

-- _ +

Z 210 bk3 198

-
~

US Postal Ser‘vice . )
Receipt for Certified Mail

?jo Insurance Coveraae. Pravidod
AIRS ID # 0571075001 AG

10

JASMIN ESMAIL
NORTHDALE CLEANERS
3883 N DALE BLVD
TAMPA FL 33624

I votage i $

gerﬁﬁed Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

Form 3800, April 1995

P
|

|
s
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O, THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0571075 W

JASMIN ESMAIL
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TAMPA FL 33624

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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